2018 PVA Bass Tour
Angler Of The Year Standings- Bank Competition

Place Angler Residence Total Points
1 Gary Holland Oklahoma City, OK 218
7 Kevin Teeman Roland, OK 217
2 Steven Ray Mesquite, TX 215
3 Kirk Hartman Chatfield, TX 211.5
4 Donna Hendrickson Garland, TX 211
5 Glenn Davis Desoto, TX 207
6 Willie George Dallas, TX 114
7 Stephanie Pate Red Oak, TX 110
8 Jim Crabill Oklahoma, OK 105.5
9 Charles Brannon Mesquite, TX 105
10 Michael Murphy Shelbyville, KY 20
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2018 PVA Bass Tour

Angler Of The Year Standings- Open Competition

Angler

Jason Swanson
Jimmy Sifers
Kurt Glass
Carlos Turic

Bill Frazier
Arthur Hunt

BJ Murphy
Kenneth Mumford
Dale Lunsford
Ken Carter

Ferlin Widowski
Jack Barber

Paul Offill

Don Whiteman
Anthony Thrift
David Henderson
Stephen Smith
Rick Kelly

Jeff Koch
Richard O'Mara
Michael Galloway
Doug Moore
Curtis Singleton

Eric Sanchez

Residence

Plano, TX
Woodway, TX
Grovetown, GA
Highland Village, TX
Amarillo, TX
Harrisburg, IL
Porum, OK

Little Elm, TX
Morehead, KY
Enterprise, FL
Jenks, OK

West, TX

Forney, TX
Shawnee, OK
Irving, TX

Dallas, TX

Moore, OK
Oklahoma City, OK
Greenbrier, AR
Crocker, MO
Hutchinson, KS
Van Buren, AR
Oklahoma city, OK
Dallas, TX

Total Points*
217
213
213
209
206
202
199.5
197
196
191
118
112
110
107
106
104
103
102
102
101
100
98
97
97

*Total Points includes the angler's 5 best results plus 10 bonus points for each tournament attended.



Texas Roundup: Bank Competition - Individual Standings
Lake Ray Hubbard, TX - Saturday, September 30, 2017

Place Angler City, State Total Weight
1 Gary Holland Oklahoma City, OK 06.54 Lbs.
2 Kevin Teeman Roland, OK 03.52 Lbs.
3 Glenn Davis Desoto, TX 01.54 Lbs.
4 Kirk Hartman Chatfield, TX 01.37 Lbs.
5 Donna Hendrickson Garland, TX 01.20 Lbs.
6 Steven Ray Mesquite, TX 00.61 Lbs.
7 Stephanie Pate Red Oak, TX 00.10 Lbs.
8 Willie George Dallas, TX 00.05 Lbs.
9 Charles Brannon Mesquite, TX 00.00 Lbs.
9 Michael Murphy Shelbyville, KY 00.00 Lbs.

Big Fish Award Winner: Gary Holland with a catch weighing 01.02 Lbs.
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Texas Roundup: Bank Competition - Team Standings
Lake Ray Hubbard, TX - Sunday, October 01, 2017

Angler
Stephanie Pate
Kevin Teeman

Steven Ray
Willie George

Michael Murphy
Gary Holland

Kirk Hartman
Charles Brannon

Donna Hendrickson
Glenn Davis

City, State
Red Oak, TX
Roland, OK

Mesquite, TX
Dallas, TX

Shelbyville, KY
Oklahoma City, OK

Chatfield, TX
Mesquite, TX

Garland, TX
Desoto, TX

Total Weight
08.51 Lbs.

05.96 Lbs.
05.14 Lbs.
02.57 Lbs.

01.50 Lbs.
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2018 PVA Bass Tour

Angler Of The Year Standings- Open Competition

Angler

Vince Olzawski
STEVE MILLER
Gary Tuggle
Phillip Daniel
Payton Benson
V. Larry Allford
Mike Mouzakis
Scott Geiger
Richard Harrell

Thomas Colombrito

Residence
Tulsa, OK
Olmstead, KY
Wylie, TX
Greenville, TX
Amber, OK
McAlester, OK
Sallisaw, OK
Osawatomie, KS
Earlsboro, OK

mesquite,tx, TX

Total Points*
94.5
20
20
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

*Total Points includes the angler's 5 best results plus 10 bonus points for each tournament attended.
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10 91
11 90
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13 88
14 87

Texas Roundup: Open Competition Standings

Lake Ray Hubbard, TX - Saturday, September 30, 2017

Angler
Carlos Turic

Highland Village, TX

Kurt Glass
Grovetown, GA

Jason Swanson
Plano, TX

Jimmy Sifers
Woodway, TX

Kenneth Mumford

Little EIm, TX

BJ Murphy
Porum, OK

David Henderson

Dallas, TX

Stephen Smith
Moore, OK

Jack Barber
West, TX

Bill Frazier
Amarillo, TX

Dale Lunsford
Morehead, KY

Arthur Hunt
Harrisburg, IL

Ken Carter
Enterprise, FL

Eric Sanchez
Dallas, TX

Boat Partner

Dale Lunsford
Morehead, KY

Brian Brooks
Dallas, TX

Phillip Daniel
Greenville, TX

Jeff Phillips
Dallas, TX

John Bruner
Dallas, TX

JACK SCHEEL
WYLIE, TX

Duck Hawkins
Dallas, TX

Darrel Thomas
Dallas, TX

Bryan Toombs
Dallas, TX

Dwayne Boyd
Waco, TX

Carlos Turic

Highland Village, TX

Chad Williams
Dallas, TX

David Merton
Dallas, TX

Richard Killingsworth

Rowlett, TX

# Fish
4

Total Weight

08.87 Lbs.

08.56 Lbs.

08.42 Lbs.

07.25 Lbs.

05.79 Lbs.

04.74 Lbs.

04.59 Lbs.

03.11 Lbs.

02.80 Lbs.

02.21 Lbs.

02.02 Lbs.

01.63 Lbs.

01.52 Lbs.

01.48 Lbs.
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Angler

Anthony Thrift
Irving, TX

Jeff Koch
Greenbrier, AR

Ferlin Widowski
Jenks, OK

Gary Tuggle
Wylie, TX

Thomas Colombirito
Mesquite,tx, TX

Phillip Daniel
Greenville, TX

STEVE MILLER
Olmstead, KY

Boat Partner

Paul Villarreal
Dallas, TX

Tommy Climer
Mesquite, TX

Christopher Barber
West, TX

Brandi Hunt
Harrisburg, IL

Gary Lee
Dallas, TX

Jason Swanson
Plano, TX

Jay Messersmith
Rowlett, TX

# Fish
1

Total Weight
01.40 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.

Lunker Award Winner: Kenneth Mumford with a catch weighing 04.11 Lbs.
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Texas Roundup: Team Competition Standings
Lake Ray Hubbard, TX - Sunday, October 01, 2017

Angler

Jason Swanson
Plano, TX

Ferlin Widowski
Jenks, OK

Bill Frazier
Amarillo, TX
Arthur Hunt
Harrisburg, IL
David Henderson
Dallas, TX

Dale Lunsford
Morehead, KY
Phillip Daniel
Greenville, TX
Thomas Colombrito
Mesquite, TX
Gary Tuggle
Wylie, TX

Kurt Glass
Grovetown, GA
Jimmy Sifers
Woodway, TX
Kenneth Mumford
Little EIm, TX

Jack Barber
West, TX

Anthony Thrift
Irving, TX

BJ Murphy
Porum, OK

Stephen Smith
Moore, OK

Jeff Koch
Greenbrier, AR

Boat Partner

James Sharp
Dallas, TX

Christopher Barber
West, TX

Dwayne Boyd
Waco, TX

Bobby Belize
Dallas, TX

Duck Hawkins
Dallas, TX

Sam Rhodes
Dallas, TX

Chris Atkinson
Dallas, TX

Dallas, TX

Brandi Hunt
Harrisburg, IL

Brian Brooks
Dallas, TX

Jeff Phillips
Dallas, TX

John Bruner
Dallas, TX

Bryan Toombs
Dallas, TX

Paul Villarreal
Dallas, TX

JACK SCHEEL
WYLIE, TX

Darrel Thomas
Dallas, TX

Tommy Climer
Mesquite, TX

# Fish

5

4

Total Weight

18.85 Lbs.

13.06 Lbs.

10.50 Lbs.

10.37 Lbs.

09.51 Lbs.

08.30 Lbs.

07.85 Lbs.

06.64 Lbs.

06.36 Lbs.

05.38 Lbs.

04.65 Lbs.

04.16 Lbs.

03.55 Lbs.

03.48 Lbs.

02.17 Lbs.

01.14 Lbs.

00.00 Lbs.



Place Angler Boat Partner # Fish  Total Weight

17 Ken Carter David Merton 0 00.00 Lbs.
Enterprise, FL Dallas, TX

17 Eric Sanchez Richard Killingsworth 0 00.00 Lbs.
Dallas, TX Rowlett, TX

17 Carlos Turic Non Boater N 4 0 00.00 Lbs.
Highland Village, TX Local, AK

17 STEVE MILLER Jay Messersmith 0 00.00 Lbs.
Olmstead, KY Rowlett, TX

Lunker Award Winner: Jason Swanson with a catch weighing 05.63 Lbs.





